

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carver to Engrossed House Bill No. 577 by Representative Carver

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 28, after "device." insert "A covered application store does not mean an
3 internet service provider, or a provider of telecommunication services as defined in 47
4 U.S.C. 153."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 4, line 2, change "mail." to "mail or wireless messaging service, including short
7 message service."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 4, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

- 10 "(e) Cloud computing services, which may include cloud storage and shared
- 11 document collaboration.
- 12 (f) Teleconferencing or videoconferencing services.
- 13 (g) Providing or obtaining technical support.
- 14 (h) Single purpose community groups for education."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 4, line 23, change "frequency." to "frequency or the prevention of fraud and abuse."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 6, line 27, between "be" and "deposited" insert "collected by the attorney general
19 and"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 6, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

22 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2025."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 7, delete the page in its entirety